BY: Finance Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 477 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike "study" and substitute "<u>conduct an analysis of and make</u> <u>recommendations on</u>".

On page 2, in line 7, strike "(1)"; in line 8, after "if" insert ":

## <u>(1)</u>";

in line 11, strike the period and substitute "<u>; AND</u>"; and strike beginning with "STANDARD" in line 12 down through "THAT" in line 13 and substitute "<u>CARRIER</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 3, after the first "of" insert "and make recommendations on"; in lines 6 and 7, strike "\$15-605(c)(7) of the Health - General" and substitute "\$15-605(c)(1) of the Insurance"; and in line 10, strike "agents, and brokers" and substitute "and insurance producers".